Samples of all materials shall be got approved by Hospital/Consultant before being 
used on the works and the same shall be retained at site for reference and 
implementation of the project. 

5. PRICE 
The price to carry out overall work as described under scope and nature of work in all 
respects is Rs. 74,43,754.00 [Rupees: Seventy Four lacs Forty Three Thousand Seven 
hundred Fifty Four Only] as per the rates given in your final offer dated 16.11.2024. The 
above price includes Transportation, Royalty, Excise duty and all other taxes and Levis 
including GST or any other taxes, if applicable. 

6. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES FOR DELAY 

0.5% [zero point five percent] of the contract sum per week or part thereof subject to a limit